

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: M.A.C.M.A.(S.R.) No.11376 OF 2014

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
04.	18.12.2025	<u>AHHS, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2014</u> <u>MACMAMP.No.2660 of 2014</u> Learned counsel for the appellants/claimants is permitted to take out personal notice to the respondent No.2 through RPAD and file proof of service in the Registry within three (03) weeks. Respondent No.1 remained <i>ex parte</i> before the learned Motor Accidents Claims Tribunal. List the matter on 23.01.2026. RMR <u>AHHS, J</u>	(contd...

--	--	--	--